
You can change how much help 
you get.  
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You can have as much help as you 
want. 

 
 
 
 
 
When you get funding (money) from 
the NDIS you say how it will be 
managed (looked after). 
 
You can say if you want: 
 
 

• to manage the funding  
• someone else to do some things 

to manage the funding 
• someone else to do most things 

to manage the funding. 
 

 
 
 
  

 
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You can decide to self-manage 
funding. 
 
This means that you or someone you 
say (like your family) looks after 
funding.  
 
 
 
You will get money in your account 
that you can use to get the support 
you need. 

If you self –manage funding you will 
need to do lots of things like: 
 
 
• find people who will support you 

• pay people who support you 

• keep notes of what you do. 
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You can get a registered plan 
management provider to look after 
your funding.  
 
This is an organisation or individual 
that the National Disability Insurance 
agency (NDIA) has said can 
manage funding from the NDIS. 
 
 
There is a list of who can do this. 
 
 
 
 
They can help you as much as you 
need. 
 
 
They can do things like: 
 
 
• find people who will support you 

 
 

• pay people who support you 

• keep notes of how funding is 
used. 
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You can get the NDIA to manage 
your funding. 
 
The NDIA is the agency that runs the 
NDIS. 
 
 
 
 
If the NDIA manages your funding 
you will have less say about who 
supports you.  
 
You will be able to choose from a list 
of providers 

 
 
You will be able to say how you 
want to be supported. 
 
 
The NDIA will: 
 
 
• help you find providers 

 
• pay providers. 
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You can manage funding the way 
that works best for you! 

You can manage your funding in a 
mix of ways. 
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Contact details 

My Choice Matters 
Level 2, 418 Elizabeth Street Surry Hills, NSW 
2010 
 
www.mychoicematters.org.au 
 
 
info@mychoicematters.org.au 
 
 
1800 144 653 or (02) 922112605 
 
 
/mychoicematters 
 
 
@mcmnsw 

http://www.mychoicematters.org.au/
http://www.mychoicematters.org.au/
mailto:info@mychoicematters.org.au
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